
 
SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

               Personnel Department  
 Chennai Division  

        Chennai 600003 
 

No.M/P.608/I/Comml./CCTC/PQ          Date: As signed 
E File No:(510118)    

 
CORRIGENDUM 

 
 Sub: Selection notification for filling up of Commercial-cum- 
                 Ticket Clerk in level-3 against 33 1/3% Promotional Quota. 
 
 Ref:  This office Notification of even no. dt.20.12.2024. 
 

***** 
Please refer the above. The break-up for the total number of vacancies 

assessed and certified as mentioned in para 1 of the above notification may be 
read as under 
 
Para As available in notification dt. 

20/12/2024 
To be read as 

1 UR-30; SC-06; ST-03 & PwBD-02 UR-32; SC-06 & ST-03 (including 
02 PwBD vacancies) 

 
 It is mentioned that there is no change in the total number of vacancies 
assessed and certified i.e. 41 (forty one). 
 
 All other conditions stipulated in the above notification remain unchanged. 
 

    This has the approval of the Competent Authority. 
 
 

                                                   
(K.SRIRANGANAYAKI) 

       Asst.Personnel Officer/MAS 
           / Sr.Divl Personnel officer/MAS 

Copy to: PS to DRM for kind information of DRM 
             CPM/GS, ADRM/I & II – for kind information 
      Dy. CPO/HQrs – for kind information with respect to employees  
                                    working in HQrs. 
             CVO/MS- For kind information pl. 
             Sr.DCM/MAS & Sr.DOM/MAS – for kind information 
             All Supervisory officials of Comml. & Optg.- for kind information.                  
             Ch. OSs/Optg& Comml., CP Cell/MAS, CCI/MPP/MAS & TI/Staff/MAS 
     JE/IT – for uploading in website 

    DSs/DREU & SRMU  
    DSs/AIOBC REA & AI SC/ST REA  

 
 


		2025-01-09T16:21:11+0530
	K SRIRANGANAYAKI




